
ROOM 7 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

14th November 2025



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

  We did explanation writing all about penguins and why sleep is 
important. 
We learned how to take notes.

We have been practicing our Christmas songs in class for the 
Christmas showcase.

We started to look at adding in maths and worked on our chimney 
sums.

We learned all about how to use connectives in our sentences.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
Ask us to show you our Christmas songs.

How to add numbers using mental maths skills and 
different methods.

About our anti bullying posters on Adobe Express.

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
Learning all of the lyrics and the fast parts to our Christmas 
songs. 
Writing in detail during explanation writing. Using punctuation and 
descriptive language.

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
To develop our adding skills.

To continue to learn our songs and add in dance moves.

Work hard in our new seats.
REMINDER - Friends of Bankhead on Thursday 20th November 
2.15pm

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
It is our last day with Alex as she is moving to a new 
school. We all want to wish Alex good luck!
Archie McGhee and Lacie won class certificates.



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 19th November - P6 to Kings Park Church for 'Christmas Unwrapped'
Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast
Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch 
                                           Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.
Wednesday 10th December - Nursery Nativity
Thursday 11th December  - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)
Friday 12th December  - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM
Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school
                                          - Primary 1 and 2 Christmas Party (PM)
Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church
                                               - Primary 3 and 4 Christmas Party (PM)
Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)
Thursday 18th December - Primary 7 Christmas Treat/Party
                                            -Christmas Discos - P1-3 6pm - 7pm and P4-7 7.15pm - 
8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm


